HOBBY HORSE
/ Crilldsems Centre

HOBBY HORSE CHILDREN’S CENTRE
FEE STRUCTURE 2020-21

3 Months to 3 Years

Half Day 8.30am - 1.00pm £29.27
School Day 8.30am - 3.30pm £40.38
Full Day 8.30am - 5.30pm £48.45
Full Week 8.30am - 5.30pm £219.18

2-Year-Old Funding Entitlement (if eligible)

One 2-year-old Funded Session

9.00am - 12.00pm

Free (Government Funded)

Half Day x 1 Funded Session 8.30am - 1.00pm £12.47
Two 2-year-old Funded Sessions 9.00am - 3.00pm Free (Government Funded)
School Day x1 Funded Session 8.30am - 3.30pm £23.58
Full Day x1 Funded Session 8.30am - 5.30pm £31.65
School Day x2 Funded Sessions 8.30am - 3.30pm £6.78
Full Day x2 Funded Sessions 8.30am - 5.30pm £14.85
3 Years to 4 Years

Half Day 8.30am - 1.00pm £28.14
School Day 8.30am - 3.30pm £38.07
Full Day 8.30am - 5.30pm £44.99
Full Week 8.30am - 5.30pm £204.18

Pre-School Funding

One Pre-School Session

9.00am - 12.00pm

Free (Government Funded)

Half Day x1 Pre-School Session 8.30am - 1.00pm £15.78
School Day x1 Pre-School Session 8.30am - 3.30pm £25.71
School Day x2 Pre-School 8.30am - 4.00pm £13.35
Sessions

Full Day x1 Pre-School Session 8.30am - 5.30pm £32.63
Full Day x2 Pre-School Sessions 8.30am - 5.30pm £20.27

After School Club and Playscheme Fees (for children in full time school)

Half Day 8.30am - 1.00pm £13.93
School Day 8.30am - 3.30pm £18.21
Full Day 8.30am - 5.30pm £21.42
Full Week 8.30am - 5.30pm £96.41
After School 3.00pm - 5.30pm £9.64
After School Extra 3.00pm - 6.00pm £11.25

Early Start (8:00am to 8:30am) or a Late Finish (5:30pm to 6:00pm) is £4.50 per day (each)
which will need to be pre-booked with a member of staff in the office.

A registration fee of £45.00 (non-refundable) will be charged when your child is offered a
place at the centre to cover administration costs.

A late collection fee of £6.00 will be charged if your child is collected after their contracted

collection time.




HOBBY HORSE
/ Crilldsems Centre

The Hobby Horse Children’s Centre is open 51 weeks a year (excluding bank holidays), for
which fees are payable, and closed for one week between Christmas and New Year, when
no fees are payable. Children who attend the After School Club will be charged for inset
days as these are part of the school term-time contract.

CENTRE OPENING INFORMATION AND CLOSURE DATES

Children should attend the Pre-School for at least two sessions a week. Priority will be given
to children booking five sessions. Please ask the Centre Manager for further details.

Centre Closures 2020-21
December — January Close: Friday 24" December 2020 at 3.30pm
(Christmas break) Reopen: Monday 4" January 2021
April Closed: Friday 2" April and Monday 5™ April 2021
(Easter break)
May Closed: Monday 3" May and Monday 315t May 2021
August Closed: Monday 30" August 2021

PAYMENT POLICY

We offer a variety of contracts i.e. all year round, pre-school term time and school term-time
contracts depending on your individual requirements. Please speak to the Centre Manager
for further details.

One month’s notice must be given for cancellation of a place. Fees must be paid one month
in advance; this must be paid as your child starts. Holidays and sickness will be charged at
full fee and the place must be paid whether or not your child attends. When invoices remain
unpaid after the 16" of the month we have the right to charge interest on any outstanding
balance.

There will be a charge for children attending extended sessions and for late collection. A
registration fee of £45.00 will be charged for new children starting at the Centre, to cover
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administration costs and settling in sessions.




